

# Journal of Intercultural and Interdisciplinary Archaeology

# N° 01/2014

Editor: Dr. Antonella D'Ascoli

Thematic issue: Consumption of perfumed oil in the ancient Mediterranean and Near East: funerary rituals and other case studies

### 'Journal of Intercultural and Interdisciplinary Archaeology' n°01/2014 (not-commercial limited printed edition)

'Journal of Intercultural and Interdisciplinary Archaeology' is a non-profit peer reviewed online journal, online since 10 October 2003.

ISSN 1824-1670 online edition

The JIIA.it is registered with the Court of Frosinone (FR) Italy, entry no. 303/2003 Available at <a href="http://www.jiia.eu/http://www.jiia.it">http://www.jiia.it</a>

'JIIA Eprints Repository' is a non-profit Archaeological Disciplinary Repository aligned with Open Access Initiative Protocol (Open Access Repository OAI-PMH compliant) and linked to 'Journal of Intercultural and Interdisciplinary Archaeology' (JIIA.it/JIIA.eu).

In this architecture 'JIIA Eprints Repository' is a Data Provider.

Available at http://eprints.jiia.it

Policies: <a href="http://eprints.jiia.it/policies.html">http://eprints.jiia.it/policies.html</a>

Antonella D'Ascoli is Owner and Director of this complex infrastructure that includes: 'Journal of Intercultural and Interdisciplinary Archaeology' (JIIA.it / JIIA.eu) and 'JIIA Eprints Repository'.

#### Scientific Committee of

'Journal of Intercultural and Interdisciplinary Archaeology' n°01/2014: in progress

### Copyright notice © 2014

All right reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, translated, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without prior written permission from the Authors.

Copyright belongs to individual authors of scientific articles.

Copyright belongs to the individual owners of images and drawings.

Cover illustration: The lady of the Urkesh ābi. Drawing of anthropomorphic vessel from the ābi (A12.108) of Claudia Wettstein (IIMAS).

Courtesy of IIMAS-International Institute for Mesopotamian Area Studies.